# OP \$340.00 76243318

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern Trust Bank, FSB		12/17/2020	Federal Savings Bank:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rytec Corporation
Street Address:	W223N16601 Cedar Parkway
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53037
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Number	Word Mark	
76243318	EYE-RYX	
76214296	PHARMA-SEAL	
76035861	RYTEC	
2413848	CLEAN-ROLL	
2113931	DRIVING THE DOOR INDUSTRY	
2285810	SPIRAL	
2121036	BANTAM	
1969935	PREDADOOR	
1972819	TURBO-SEAL	
1769844	RYTEC	
1775784	FAST-SEAL	
1715349	RYTEC	
1424647	FAST-FOLD	
	76243318 76214296 76035861 2413848 2113931 2285810 2121036 1969935 1972819 1769844 1775784 1715349	76243318         EYE-RYX           76214296         PHARMA-SEAL           76035861         RYTEC           2413848         CLEAN-ROLL           2113931         DRIVING THE DOOR INDUSTRY           2285810         SPIRAL           2121036         BANTAM           1969935         PREDADOOR           1972819         TURBO-SEAL           1769844         RYTEC           1775784         FAST-SEAL           1715349         RYTEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128768000

Email: angelica.pogson@dentons.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0701

900586935

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Metzger
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Metzger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2001 - Rytec Northern Trust Bank FSB - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=2001 - Rytec Northern Trust Bank FSB - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=2001 - Rytec Northern Trust Bank FSB - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0702

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 17, 2020 (this "Release") is made by NORTHERN TRUST BANK, FSB (the "Secured Party") of certain Trademark Security Interest (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Interest") between RYTEC CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party. The Secured Party acquired the Trademark Security Interest from The Northern Trust Company ("NTC") pursuant to an Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 31, 2001 (the "Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks"), of an original security interest from the Debtor in favor of NTC, dated June 24, 1994. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 26, 2002 at Reel 2461 and Frame 0247, the Secured Party was granted a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Interest in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Secured Party in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0703

NORTHERN TRUST BANK, FSB, the Secured Party

By: Name: Flyaz Khan

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

ZXK	APPL NO. REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
EYE-RYX	76/243,318	04/19/01
PHARMA-SEAL	76/214,296	02/22/01
RYTEC	76/035,861	04/27/00
CLEAN-ROLL	2,413,848	12/19/00
DRIVING THE DOOR	2,113,931	118/87
	3,285,810	10/12/99
BANLAM	2,121,036	12/16/97
PREDAIXOR	1,969,935	04/23/96
TURBO-SEAL	1,972,819	05/07/96
RYIEC	1,769,844	05/11/93
FAST-SEAL	1,775,784	06/08/93
SILIS	1,715,349	09/15/92
FAST-FOLD	1,424,647	01/13/87

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0705

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**